

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP)

FORESTRY DEPARTMENT MINISTRY OF PRIMARY RESOURCES AND TOURISM (MPRT) Open Invitation for Proposals

Reference No: MPRT/RFP/2016/07 TO INVEST, DEVELOP, OPERATE AND MAINTAIN THE BERAKAS FOREST RECREATION PARK (BFRP) IN BRUNEI DARUSSALAM

- 1. Forestry Department, Ministry of Primary Resources and Tourism is seeking proposals from suitably qualified Proponents to invest, develop, operate and maintain and this to include providing additional new park activities and services for visitors in designated area within the Berakas Forest Recreation Park (BFRP), Brunei Darussalam.
- 2. The objective of this project is:
 - 1. To create a sustainable, safe, reliable, attractive and affordable tourism product that can be enjoyed by both domestic and foreign visitors;
 - 2. To generate employment for the locals;
 - 3. To create business opportunities through collaboration and partnership;
 - 4. To encourage participation of private sectors to have co-ownership of the tourism product.
- 3. Proposals submissions shall comprise of ONE original and FIVE paper copies, marked "ORIGINAL" and "COPIES" respectively, along with an electronic copy in PDF and Word/Excel format, in a sealed envelope clearly labelled as below:

RFP REFERENCE NO. MPRT/RFP/2016/07

"PROPOSALS TO INVEST, DEVELOP, OPERATE, AND MAINTAIN THE BERAKAS FOREST RECREATION PARK (BFRP)

IN BRUNEI DARUSSALAM"

Tender Box
Ground Floor
Ministry of Primary Resources and Tourism
Jalan Menteri Besar, BB3910
Brunei Darussalam

Proposals to be submitted not later than 2.00pm on Tuesday, 23rd August 2016.

4. To register for the RFP, interested parties should send an email to rfp@mprt.gov.bn with subject heading, "Proposals To Invest, Develop, Operate, and Maintain The Berakas Forest Recreation Park (BFRP) in Brunei Darussalam", attaching information on the company, relevant experience as well as contact details.

- 5. Detailed RFP documents can be obtained from the Forestry Department, Ministry of Primary Resources and Tourism or through email rfp@mprt.gov.bn.
- 6. Interested parties are invited to attend for the **briefing on 5th July 2016**, at 9.00 am, Dewan Setia Pahlawan, Ministry of Primary Resources and Tourism.
- 7. For all correspondence, please contact:

Forestry Department Ministry of Primary Resources and Tourism Jalan Menteri Besar, BB3910 Brunei Darussalam

Telephone: +673 238 1687 (Forestry Department); or

+673 2382847 (Tourism Development Department)

Email: rfp@mprt.gov.bn